

|                                                                   |           |                   |                    |                                        |                        |                       |                        |                              |                        |                              |                        |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|--|
| <b>Gay Road Bridge Reconstruction</b>                             |           |                   |                    |                                        |                        |                       |                        |                              |                        |                              |                        |  |
| <b>15-03 December 10, 2014 at 11am</b>                            |           |                   |                    |                                        |                        |                       |                        |                              |                        |                              |                        |  |
| <b>Bid was extended 8 days due to Addendum #1 issued on Dec 1</b> |           |                   |                    |                                        |                        |                       |                        |                              |                        |                              |                        |  |
|                                                                   |           |                   |                    | <b>Tabacco &amp; Son Builders, Inc</b> |                        | <b>Nagy brothers</b>  |                        | <b>TradeMark Contractors</b> |                        | <b>NJR Construction, LLC</b> |                        |  |
|                                                                   |           |                   |                    | <b>Bristol, CT</b>                     |                        | <b>Monroe, CT</b>     |                        | <b>Bristol, CT</b>           |                        | <b>Terryville, CT</b>        |                        |  |
|                                                                   |           | <b>EST.</b>       |                    |                                        |                        |                       |                        |                              |                        |                              |                        |  |
| <b><u>Item</u></b>                                                |           | <b><u>Qty</u></b> | <b><u>Unit</u></b> | <b><u>Unit \$</u></b>                  | <b><u>Total \$</u></b> | <b><u>Unit \$</u></b> | <b><u>Total \$</u></b> | <b><u>Unit \$</u></b>        | <b><u>Total \$</u></b> | <b><u>Unit \$</u></b>        | <b><u>Total \$</u></b> |  |
|                                                                   |           |                   |                    |                                        |                        |                       |                        |                              |                        |                              |                        |  |
| Clearing and Grubbing                                             | 0201001   | 1                 | LS                 | \$ 10,500.00                           | \$ 10,500.00           | \$ 8,000.00           | \$ 8,000.00            | \$ 15,000.00                 | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 67,500.00                 | \$ 67,500.00           |  |
| Reset Sign                                                        | 0201214   | 1                 | EA                 | \$ 50.00                               | \$ 50.00               | \$ 100.00             | \$ 100.00              | \$ 500.00                    | \$ 500.00              | \$ 100.00                    | \$ 100.00              |  |
| Earth Excavation                                                  | 0202000   | 600               | CY                 | \$ 15.00                               | \$ 9,000.00            | \$ 15.00              | \$ 9,000.00            | \$ 25.00                     | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 1.00                      | \$ 600.00              |  |
| Rock Excavation                                                   | 0202100   | 30                | CY                 | \$ 230.00                              | \$ 6,900.00            | \$ 10.00              | \$ 300.00              | \$ 125.00                    | \$ 3,750.00            | \$ 10.00                     | \$ 300.00              |  |
| Channel Excavation Earth                                          | 0202200   | 15                | CY                 | \$ 20.00                               | \$ 300.00              | \$ 25.00              | \$ 375.00              | \$ 35.00                     | \$ 525.00              | \$ 35.00                     | \$ 525.00              |  |
| Excav. & Reuse Exist. Channel Bottem Material                     | 0202216 A | 20                | CY                 | \$ 16.00                               | \$ 320.00              | \$ 80.00              | \$ 1,600.00            | \$ 40.00                     | \$ 800.00              | \$ 75.00                     | \$ 1,500.00            |  |
| Channel Excavation Rock                                           | 0202250   | 2                 | CY                 | \$ 215.00                              | \$ 430.00              | \$ 10.00              | \$ 20.00               | \$ 200.00                    | \$ 400.00              | \$ 50.00                     | \$ 100.00              |  |
| Cut Bituminous Pavement                                           | 0202250   | 40                | LF                 | \$ 3.00                                | \$ 120.00              | \$ 4.00               | \$ 160.00              | \$ 3.00                      | \$ 120.00              | \$ 5.00                      | \$ 200.00              |  |
| Structure Excavation, Earth                                       | 0203202   | 255               | CY                 | \$ 20.00                               | \$ 5,100.00            | \$ 20.00              | \$ 5,100.00            | \$ 30.00                     | \$ 7,650.00            | \$ 20.00                     | \$ 5,100.00            |  |
| Structure Excavation, Rock                                        | 0203304   | 15                | CY                 | \$ 230.00                              | \$ 3,450.00            | \$ 50.00              | \$ 750.00              | \$ 125.00                    | \$ 1,875.00            | \$ 10.00                     | \$ 150.00              |  |
| Cofferdam & Dewatering                                            | 0204001A  | 185               | LF                 | \$ 80.00                               | \$ 14,800.00           | \$ 110.00             | \$ 20,350.00           | \$ 50.00                     | \$ 9,250.00            | \$ 10.00                     | \$ 1,850.00            |  |
| Handling Water                                                    | 0204151A  | 1                 | LS                 | \$ 1,500.00                            | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 30,000.00          | \$ 30,000.00           | \$ 12,500.00                 | \$ 12,500.00           | \$ 25,000.00                 | \$ 25,000.00           |  |
| Trench Excavation, 0-4" deep                                      | 0205001   | 65                | CY                 | \$ 25.00                               | \$ 1,625.00            | \$ 20.00              | \$ 1,300.00            | \$ 15.00                     | \$ 975.00              | \$ 8.00                      | \$ 520.00              |  |
| Formation of Subgrade                                             | 0209001   | 425               | SY                 | \$ 1.00                                | \$ 425.00              | \$ 6.00               | \$ 2,550.00            | \$ 7.00                      | \$ 2,975.00            | \$ 1.00                      | \$ 425.00              |  |
| Water Pollution Control - (Set at est \$5K, Addend. #1)           | 0210820A  | 1                 | EST                | \$ 5,000.00                            | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 5,000.00           | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 5,000.00                  | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 5,000.00                  | \$ 5,000.00            |  |
| Subbase                                                           | 0212000   | 145               | CY                 | \$ 30.00                               | \$ 4,350.00            | \$ 40.00              | \$ 5,800.00            | \$ 42.00                     | \$ 6,090.00            | \$ 50.00                     | \$ 7,250.00            |  |
| Granular Fill                                                     | 0213100   | 30                | CY                 | \$ 38.00                               | \$ 1,140.00            | \$ 40.00              | \$ 1,200.00            | \$ 40.00                     | \$ 1,200.00            | \$ 50.00                     | \$ 1,500.00            |  |
| Pervious Structure Backfill                                       | 0216000   | 635               | CY                 | \$ 50.00                               | \$ 31,750.00           | \$ 40.00              | \$ 25,400.00           | \$ 30.00                     | \$ 19,050.00           | \$ 50.00                     | \$ 31,750.00           |  |
| Sedimentation Control System                                      | 0219001   | 645               | LF                 | \$ 3.00                                | \$ 1,935.00            | \$ 5.00               | \$ 3,225.00            | \$ 3.00                      | \$ 1,935.00            | \$ 4.00                      | \$ 2,580.00            |  |
| Sawing & Sealing Joints in Bituminous Concrete                    | 0402401   | 46                | LF                 | \$ 33.00                               | \$ 1,518.00            | \$ 10.00              | \$ 460.00              | \$ 31.00                     | \$ 1,426.00            | \$ 35.00                     | \$ 1,610.00            |  |
| Bituminous Concrete, Class 1                                      | 0406010-1 | 55                | Ton                | \$ 140.00                              | \$ 7,700.00            | \$ 160.00             | \$ 8,800.00            | \$ 175.00                    | \$ 9,625.00            | \$ 180.00                    | \$ 9,900.00            |  |
| Bituminous Concrete, Class 2                                      | 0406010-2 | 60                | Ton                | \$ 130.00                              | \$ 7,800.00            | \$ 170.00             | \$ 10,200.00           | \$ 175.00                    | \$ 10,500.00           | \$ 180.00                    | \$ 10,800.00           |  |
| Material for Tack Coat                                            | 0406236   | 40                | Gal                | \$ 1.00                                | \$ 40.00               | \$ 8.00               | \$ 320.00              | \$ 20.00                     | \$ 800.00              | \$ 1.00                      | \$ 40.00               |  |
| Removal of Superstructure                                         | 0503001A  | 1                 | LS                 | \$ 2,000.00                            | \$ 2,000.00            | \$ 5,000.00           | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 25,000.00                 | \$ 25,000.00           | \$ 20,000.00                 | \$ 20,000.00           |  |
| Type "C" Catch Basin (4" Sump)                                    | 0507026   | 2                 | EA                 | \$ 2,800.00                            | \$ 5,600.00            | \$ 2,500.00           | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 3,000.00                  | \$ 6,000.00            | \$ 2,500.00                  | \$ 5,000.00            |  |
| Precast Concrete Walls                                            | 0601109A  | 1                 | LS                 | \$ 55,132.00                           | \$ 55,132.00           | \$ 65,000.00          | \$ 65,000.00           | \$ 75,000.00                 | \$ 75,000.00           | \$ 54,000.00                 | \$ 54,000.00           |  |
| 14Ft x 7Ft Precast Concrete Box Culvert                           | 0601229A  | 35                | LF                 | \$ 2,260.50                            | \$ 79,117.50           | \$ 2,428.58           | \$ 85,000.30           | \$ 2,400.00                  | \$ 84,000.00           | \$ 2,350.00                  | \$ 82,250.00           |  |
| Class "A" Concrete                                                | 0601000   | 10                | CY                 | \$ 450.00                              | \$ 4,500.00            | \$ 700.00             | \$ 7,000.00            | \$ 1,200.00                  | \$ 12,000.00           | \$ 1.00                      | \$ 10.00               |  |
| Bedding Material                                                  | 0651001   | 5                 | CY                 | \$ 20.00                               | \$ 100.00              | \$ 50.00              | \$ 250.00              | \$ 20.00                     | \$ 100.00              | \$ 35.00                     | \$ 175.00              |  |
| 18" R.C. Pipe                                                     | 0651013   | 40                | LF                 | \$ 30.00                               | \$ 1,200.00            | \$ 50.00              | \$ 2,000.00            | \$ 90.00                     | \$ 3,600.00            | \$ 40.00                     | \$ 1,600.00            |  |
| 15" C.C.M. Pipe                                                   | 0651837   | 25                | LF                 | \$ 20.00                               | \$ 500.00              | \$ 45.00              | \$ 1,125.00            | \$ 60.00                     | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 40.00                     | \$ 1,000.00            |  |
| 18" R.C. Culvert End                                              | 0652011   | 1                 | Ea                 | \$ 500.00                              | \$ 500.00              | \$ 700.00             | \$ 700.00              | \$ 1,000.00                  | \$ 1,000.00            | \$ 500.00                    | \$ 500.00              |  |
| Intermediete Rip Rap (changed from 10, Addend. #2)                | 0703011   | 55                | CY                 | \$ 38.00                               | \$ 2,090.00            | \$ 70.00              | \$ 3,850.00            | \$ 90.00                     | \$ 4,950.00            | \$ 60.00                     | \$ 3,300.00            |  |
| Membrane Waterproofing (Woven Glass Fabric)                       | 0707001   | 70                | SY                 | \$ 77.00                               | \$ 5,390.00            | \$ 60.00              | \$ 4,200.00            | \$ 72.00                     | \$ 5,040.00            | \$ 75.00                     | \$ 5,250.00            |  |
| No. 67 Stone                                                      | 0728015A  | 65                | CY                 | \$ 34.00                               | \$ 2,210.00            | \$ 40.00              | \$ 2,600.00            | \$ 45.00                     | \$ 2,925.00            | \$ 70.00                     | \$ 4,550.00            |  |
| Geotextile Erosion Control Class A                                | 0755013   | 230               | SY                 | \$ 1.00                                | \$ 230.00              | \$ 3.00               | \$ 690.00              | \$ 3.00                      | \$ 690.00              | \$ 5.00                      | \$ 1,150.00            |  |
| Metal Beam Rail R-B 350 (Type III) Section                        | 0910185   | 2                 | Ea                 | \$ 9,086.00                            | \$ 18,172.00           | \$ 7,500.00           | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 7,500.00                  | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 5,000.00                  | \$ 10,000.00           |  |

[illegible]

|                                                            |           |      |      |  |                              |                 |                           |              |                       |  |                          |               |  |              |               |  |  |
|------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|------|------|--|------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--|--------------------------|---------------|--|--------------|---------------|--|--|
| Gay Road Bridge Reconstruction                             |           |      |      |  |                              |                 |                           |              |                       |  |                          |               |  |              |               |  |  |
| 15-03 December 10, 2014 at 11am                            |           |      |      |  |                              |                 |                           |              |                       |  |                          |               |  |              |               |  |  |
| Bid was extended 8 days due to Addendum #1 issued on Dec 1 |           |      |      |  |                              |                 |                           |              |                       |  |                          |               |  |              |               |  |  |
|                                                            |           |      |      |  | The Stone Constr. Comp., Inc |                 | Dayton Constr. Comp., Inc |              | CNB Contracting Corp. |  | Guerrera Construction Co |               |  |              |               |  |  |
|                                                            |           |      |      |  | Southbury, CT                |                 | Watertown, CT             |              | New Rochelle, NY      |  | Oxford, CT               |               |  |              |               |  |  |
|                                                            |           | EST. |      |  |                              |                 |                           |              |                       |  |                          |               |  |              |               |  |  |
| Item                                                       |           | Qty  | Unit |  | Unit \$                      | Total \$        |                           | Unit \$      | Total \$              |  | Unit \$                  | Total \$      |  | Unit \$      | Total \$      |  |  |
|                                                            |           |      |      |  |                              |                 |                           |              |                       |  |                          |               |  |              |               |  |  |
| Clearing and Grubbing                                      | 0201001   | 1    | LS   |  | \$ 6,050.00                  | \$ 6,050.00     |                           | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00          |  | \$ 12,000.00             | \$ 12,000.00  |  | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00  |  |  |
| Reset Sign                                                 | 0201214   | 1    | EA   |  | \$ 100.00                    | \$ 100.00       |                           | \$ 50.00     | \$ 50.00              |  | \$ 35.00                 | \$ 35.00      |  | \$ 350.00    | \$ 350.00     |  |  |
| Earth Excavation                                           | 0202000   | 600  | CY   |  | \$ 12.00                     | \$ 7,200.00     |                           | \$ 3.00      | \$ 1,800.00           |  | \$ 40.00                 | \$ 24,000.00  |  | \$ 22.00     | \$ 13,200.00  |  |  |
| Rock Excavation                                            | 0202100   | 30   | CY   |  | \$ 222.00                    | \$ 6,660.00     |                           | \$ 3.00      | \$ 90.00              |  | \$ 130.00                | \$ 3,900.00   |  | \$ 109.00    | \$ 3,270.00   |  |  |
| Channel Excavation Earth                                   | 0202200   | 15   | CY   |  | \$ 24.50                     | \$ 367.50       |                           | \$ 85.00     | \$ 1,275.00           |  | \$ 45.00                 | \$ 675.00     |  | \$ 32.00     | \$ 480.00     |  |  |
| Excav. & Reuse Exist. Channel Bottem Material              | 0202216 A | 20   | CY   |  | \$ 177.00                    | \$ 3,540.00     |                           | \$ 100.00    | \$ 2,000.00           |  | \$ 140.00                | \$ 2,800.00   |  | \$ 32.00     | \$ 640.00     |  |  |
| Channel Excavation Rock                                    | 0202250   | 2    | CY   |  | \$ 247.00                    | \$ 494.00       |                           | \$ 3.00      | \$ 6.00               |  | \$ 400.00                | \$ 800.00     |  | \$ 425.00    | \$ 850.00     |  |  |
| Cut Bituminous Pavement                                    | 0202250   | 40   | LF   |  | \$ 4.10                      | \$ 164.00       |                           | \$ 10.00     | \$ 400.00             |  | \$ 1.20                  | \$ 48.00      |  | \$ 2.00      | \$ 80.00      |  |  |
| Structure Excavation, Earth                                | 0203202   | 255  | CY   |  | \$ 19.90                     | \$ 5,074.50     |                           | \$ 21.00     | \$ 5,355.00           |  | \$ 42.00                 | \$ 10,710.00  |  | \$ 22.00     | \$ 5,610.00   |  |  |
| Structure Excavation, Rock                                 | 0203304   | 15   | CY   |  | \$ 196.00                    | \$ 2,940.00     |                           | \$ 3.00      | \$ 45.00              |  | \$ 150.00                | \$ 2,250.00   |  | \$ 129.00    | \$ 1,935.00   |  |  |
| Cofferdam & Dewatering                                     | 0204001A  | 185  | LF   |  | \$ 224.00                    | \$ 41,440.00    |                           | \$ 30.00     | \$ 5,550.00           |  | \$ 75.00                 | \$ 13,875.00  |  | \$ 150.00    | \$ 27,750.00  |  |  |
| Handling Water                                             | 0204151A  | 1    | LS   |  | \$ 30,530.00                 | \$ 30,530.00    |                           | \$ 73,000.00 | \$ 73,000.00          |  | \$ 32,000.00             | \$ 32,000.00  |  | \$ 29,000.00 | \$ 29,000.00  |  |  |
| Trench Excavation, 0-4" deep                               | 0205001   | 65   | CY   |  | \$ 23.00                     | \$ 1,495.00     |                           | \$ 3.00      | \$ 195.00             |  | \$ 30.00                 | \$ 1,950.00   |  | \$ 22.00     | \$ 1,430.00   |  |  |
| Formation of Subgrade                                      | 0209001   | 425  | SY   |  | \$ 7.90                      | \$ 3,357.50     |                           | \$ 2.00      | \$ 850.00             |  | \$ 1.95                  | \$ 828.75     |  | \$ 3.00      | \$ 1,275.00   |  |  |
| Water Pollution Control - (Set at est \$5K, Addend. #1)    | 0210820A  | 1    | EST  |  | \$ 5,000.00                  | \$ 5,000.00     |                           | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00           |  | \$ 5,000.00              | \$ 5,000.00   |  | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00   |  |  |
| Subbase                                                    | 0212000   | 145  | CY   |  | \$ 55.20                     | \$ 8,004.00     |                           | \$ 50.00     | \$ 7,250.00           |  | \$ 65.00                 | \$ 9,425.00   |  | \$ 39.00     | \$ 5,655.00   |  |  |
| Granular Fill                                              | 0213100   | 30   | CY   |  | \$ 54.00                     | \$ 1,620.00     |                           | \$ 60.00     | \$ 1,800.00           |  | \$ 82.00                 | \$ 2,460.00   |  | \$ 58.00     | \$ 1,740.00   |  |  |
| Pervious Structure Backfill                                | 0216000   | 635  | CY   |  | \$ 45.20                     | \$ 28,702.00    |                           | \$ 45.00     | \$ 28,575.00          |  | \$ 85.00                 | \$ 53,975.00  |  | \$ 58.00     | \$ 36,830.00  |  |  |
| Sedimentation Control System                               | 0219001   | 645  | LF   |  | \$ 1.50                      | \$ 967.50       |                           | \$ 3.00      | \$ 1,935.00           |  | \$ 2.75                  | \$ 1,773.75   |  | \$ 3.00      | \$ 1,935.00   |  |  |
| Sawing & Sealing Joints in Bituminous Concrete             | 0402401   | 46   | LF   |  | \$ 4.70                      | \$ 216.20       |                           | \$ 30.00     | \$ 1,380.00           |  | \$ 15.00                 | \$ 690.00     |  | \$ 32.00     | \$ 1,472.00   |  |  |
| Bituminous Concrete, Class 1                               | 0406010-1 | 55   | Ton  |  | \$ 197.50                    | \$ 10,862.50    |                           | \$ 110.00    | \$ 6,050.00           |  | \$ 150.00                | \$ 8,250.00   |  | \$ 125.00    | \$ 6,875.00   |  |  |
| Bituminous Concrete, Class 2                               | 0406010-2 | 60   | Ton  |  | \$ 160.10                    | \$ 9,606.00     |                           | \$ 110.00    | \$ 6,600.00           |  | \$ 155.00                | \$ 9,300.00   |  | \$ 129.00    | \$ 7,740.00   |  |  |
| Material for Tack Coat                                     | 0406236   | 40   | Gal  |  | \$ 22.60                     | \$ 904.00       |                           | \$ 5.00      | \$ 200.00             |  | \$ 5.00                  | \$ 200.00     |  | \$ 20.00     | \$ 800.00     |  |  |
| Removal of Superstructure                                  | 0503001A  | 1    | LS   |  | \$ 12,240.00                 | \$ 12,240.00    |                           | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00          |  | \$ 13,500.00             | \$ 13,500.00  |  | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00  |  |  |
| Type "C" Catch Basin (4" Sump)                             | 0507026   | 2    | EA   |  | \$ 1,920.00                  | \$ 3,840.00     |                           | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00           |  | \$ 2,350.00              | \$ 4,700.00   |  | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00   |  |  |
| Precast Concrete Walls                                     | 0601109A  | 1    | LS   |  | \$ 71,650.00                 | \$ 71,650.00    |                           | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00          |  | \$ 12,250.00             | \$ 12,250.00  |  | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00  |  |  |
| 14Ft x 7Ft Precast Concrete Box Culvert                    | 0601229A  | 35   | LF   |  | \$ 88,030.00                 | \$ 3,081,050.00 | ***                       | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 70,000.00          |  | \$ 3,150.00              | \$ 110,250.00 |  | \$ 2,975.00  | \$ 104,125.00 |  |  |
| Class "A" Concrete                                         | 0601000   | 10   | CY   |  | \$ 660.00                    | \$ 6,600.00     |                           | \$ 250.00    | \$ 2,500.00           |  | \$ 200.00                | \$ 2,000.00   |  | \$ 650.00    | \$ 6,500.00   |  |  |
| Bedding Material                                           | 0651001   | 5    | CY   |  | \$ 58.00                     | \$ 290.00       |                           | \$ 50.00     | \$ 250.00             |  | \$ 60.00                 | \$ 300.00     |  | \$ 24.00     | \$ 120.00     |  |  |
| 18" R.C. Pipe                                              | 0651013   | 40   | LF   |  | \$ 51.00                     | \$ 2,040.00     |                           | \$ 60.00     | \$ 2,400.00           |  | \$ 50.00                 | \$ 2,000.00   |  | \$ 54.00     | \$ 2,160.00   |  |  |
| 15" C.C.M. Pipe                                            | 0651837   | 25   | LF   |  | \$ 45.00                     | \$ 1,125.00     |                           | \$ 70.00     | \$ 1,750.00           |  | \$ 47.00                 | \$ 1,175.00   |  | \$ 43.00     | \$ 1,075.00   |  |  |
| 18" R.C. Culvert End                                       | 0652011   | 1    | Ea   |  | \$ 891.00                    | \$ 891.00       |                           | \$ 600.00    | \$ 600.00             |  | \$ 950.00                | \$ 950.00     |  | \$ 850.00    | \$ 850.00     |  |  |
| Intermediete Rip Rap (changed from 10, Addend. #2)         | 0703011   | 55   | CY   |  | \$ 90.00                     | \$ 4,950.00     |                           | \$ 100.00    | \$ 5,500.00           |  | \$ 100.00                | \$ 5,500.00   |  | \$ 58.00     | \$ 3,190.00   |  |  |
| Membrane Waterproofing (Woven Glass Fabric)                | 0707001   | 70   | SY   |  | \$ 47.00                     | \$ 3,290.00     |                           | \$ 70.00     | \$ 4,900.00           |  | \$ 33.00                 | \$ 2,310.00   |  | \$ 75.00     | \$ 5,250.00   |  |  |
| No. 67 Stone                                               | 0728015A  | 65   | CY   |  | \$ 58.40                     | \$ 3,796.00     |                           | \$ 60.00     | \$ 3,900.00           |  | \$ 90.00                 | \$ 5,850.00   |  | \$ 59.00     | \$ 3,835.00   |  |  |
| Geotextile Erosion Control Class A                         | 0755013   | 230  | SY   |  | \$ 3.00                      | \$ 690.00       |                           | \$ 2.00      | \$ 460.00             |  | \$ 1.00                  | \$ 230.00     |  | \$ 2.00      | \$ 460.00     |  |  |
| Metal Beam Rail R-B 350 (Type III) Section                 | 0910185   | 2    | Ea   |  | \$ 4,990.00                  | \$ 9,980.00     |                           | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00          |  | \$ 10,350.00             | \$ 20,700.00  |  | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 5,000.00   |  |  |





[illegible]

|                                                                   |           |                   |                    |                         |                        |                          |                        |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|
| <b>Gay Road Bridge Reconstruction</b>                             |           |                   |                    |                         |                        |                          |                        |
| <b>15-03 December 10, 2014 at 11am</b>                            |           |                   |                    |                         |                        |                          |                        |
| <b>Bid was extended 8 days due to Addendum #1 issued on Dec 1</b> |           |                   |                    |                         |                        |                          |                        |
|                                                                   |           |                   |                    | <b>M. Rondano, Inc.</b> |                        | <b>Star Construction</b> |                        |
|                                                                   |           |                   |                    | <b>Norwalk, CT</b>      |                        | <b>Stratford, CT</b>     |                        |
|                                                                   |           | <b>EST.</b>       |                    |                         |                        |                          |                        |
| <b><u>Item</u></b>                                                |           | <b><u>Qty</u></b> | <b><u>Unit</u></b> | <b><u>Unit \$</u></b>   | <b><u>Total \$</u></b> | <b><u>Unit \$</u></b>    | <b><u>Total \$</u></b> |
|                                                                   |           |                   |                    |                         |                        |                          |                        |
| Clearing and Grubbing                                             | 0201001   | 1                 | LS                 | \$ 10,000.00            | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 15,000.00             | \$ 15,000.00           |
| Reset Sign                                                        | 0201214   | 1                 | EA                 | \$ 1,000.00             | \$ 1,000.00            | \$ 200.00                | \$ 200.00              |
| Earth Excavation                                                  | 0202000   | 600               | CY                 | \$ 10.00                | \$ 6,000.00            | \$ 28.00                 | \$ 16,800.00           |
| Rock Excavation                                                   | 0202100   | 30                | CY                 | \$ 100.00               | \$ 3,000.00            | \$ 80.00                 | \$ 2,400.00            |
| Channel Excavation Earth                                          | 0202200   | 15                | CY                 | \$ 150.00               | \$ 2,250.00            | \$ 28.00                 | \$ 420.00              |
| Excav. & Reuse Exist. Channel Bottem Material                     | 0202216 A | 20                | CY                 | \$ 50.00                | \$ 1,000.00            | \$ 200.00                | \$ 4,000.00            |
| Channel Excavation Rock                                           | 0202250   | 2                 | CY                 | \$ 500.00               | \$ 1,000.00            | \$ 155.00                | \$ 310.00              |
| Cut Bituminous Pavement                                           | 0202250   | 40                | LF                 | \$ 10.00                | \$ 400.00              | \$ 4.00                  | \$ 160.00              |
| Structure Excavation, Earth                                       | 0203202   | 255               | CY                 | \$ 50.00                | \$ 12,750.00           | \$ 30.00                 | \$ 7,650.00            |
| Structure Excavation, Rock                                        | 0203304   | 15                | CY                 | \$ 150.00               | \$ 2,250.00            | \$ 150.00                | \$ 2,250.00            |
| Cofferdam & Dewatering                                            | 0204001A  | 185               | LF                 | \$ 405.00               | \$ 74,925.00           | \$ 300.00                | \$ 55,500.00           |
| Handling Water                                                    | 0204151A  | 1                 | LS                 | \$ 15,000.00            | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 80,000.00             | \$ 80,000.00           |
| Trench Excavation, 0-4" deep                                      | 0205001   | 65                | CY                 | \$ 10.00                | \$ 650.00              | \$ 30.00                 | \$ 1,950.00            |
| Formation of Subgrade                                             | 0209001   | 425               | SY                 | \$ 5.00                 | \$ 2,125.00            | \$ 6.00                  | \$ 2,550.00            |
| Water Pollution Control - (Set at est \$5K, Addend. #1)           | 0210820A  | 1                 | EST                | \$ 5,000.00             | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 5,000.00              | \$ 5,000.00            |
| Subbase                                                           | 0212000   | 145               | CY                 | \$ 35.00                | \$ 5,075.00            | \$ 60.00                 | \$ 8,700.00            |
| Granular Fill                                                     | 0213100   | 30                | CY                 | \$ 35.00                | \$ 1,050.00            | \$ 60.00                 | \$ 1,800.00            |
| Pervious Structure Backfill                                       | 0216000   | 635               | CY                 | \$ 40.00                | \$ 25,400.00           | \$ 60.00                 | \$ 38,100.00           |
| Sedimentation Control System                                      | 0219001   | 645               | LF                 | \$ 4.00                 | \$ 2,580.00            | \$ 4.50                  | \$ 2,902.50            |
| Sawing & Sealing Joints in Bituminous Concrete                    | 0402401   | 46                | LF                 | \$ 10.00                | \$ 460.00              | \$ 100.00                | \$ 4,600.00            |
| Bituminous Concrete, Class 1                                      | 0406010-1 | 55                | Ton                | \$ 175.00               | \$ 9,625.00            | \$ 160.00                | \$ 8,800.00            |
| Bituminous Concrete, Class 2                                      | 0406010-2 | 60                | Ton                | \$ 200.00               | \$ 12,000.00           | \$ 160.00                | \$ 9,600.00            |
| Material for Tack Coat                                            | 0406236   | 40                | Gal                | \$ 10.00                | \$ 400.00              | \$ 9.00                  | \$ 360.00              |
| Removal of Superstructure                                         | 0503001A  | 1                 | LS                 | \$ 10,000.00            | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 35,000.00             | \$ 35,000.00           |
| Type "C" Catch Basin (4" Sump)                                    | 0507026   | 2                 | EA                 | \$ 3,500.00             | \$ 7,000.00            | \$ 3,800.00              | \$ 7,600.00            |
| Precast Concrete Walls                                            | 0601109A  | 1                 | LS                 | \$ 150,000.00           | \$ 150,000.00          | \$ 135,000.00            | \$ 135,000.00          |
| 14Ft x 7Ft Precast Concrete Box Culvert                           | 0601229A  | 35                | LF                 | \$ 4,000.00             | \$ 140,000.00          | \$ 4,500.00              | \$ 157,500.00          |
| Class "A" Concrete                                                | 0601000   | 10                | CY                 | \$ 300.00               | \$ 3,000.00            | \$ 700.00                | \$ 7,000.00            |
| Bedding Material                                                  | 0651001   | 5                 | CY                 | \$ 35.00                | \$ 175.00              | \$ 65.00                 | \$ 325.00              |
| 18" R.C. Pipe                                                     | 0651013   | 40                | LF                 | \$ 100.00               | \$ 4,000.00            | \$ 95.00                 | \$ 3,800.00            |
| 15" C.C.M. Pipe                                                   | 0651837   | 25                | LF                 | \$ 90.00                | \$ 2,250.00            | \$ 85.00                 | \$ 2,125.00            |
| 18" R.C. Culvert End                                              | 0652011   | 1                 | Ea                 | \$ 1,200.00             | \$ 1,200.00            | \$ 1,200.00              | \$ 1,200.00            |
| Intermediete Rip Rap (changed from 10, Addend. #2)                | 0703011   | 55                | CY                 | \$ 100.00               | \$ 5,500.00            | \$ 75.00                 | \$ 4,125.00            |
| Membrane Waterproofing (Woven Glass Fabric)                       | 0707001   | 70                | SY                 | \$ 20.00                | \$ 1,400.00            | \$ 90.00                 | \$ 6,300.00            |
| No. 67 Stone                                                      | 0728015A  | 65                | CY                 | \$ 100.00               | \$ 6,500.00            | \$ 65.00                 | \$ 4,225.00            |
| Geotextile Erosion Control Class A                                | 0755013   | 230               | SY                 | \$ 5.00                 | \$ 1,150.00            | \$ 5.00                  | \$ 1,150.00            |
| Metal Beam Rail R-B 350 (Type III) Section                        | 0910185   | 2                 | Ea                 | \$ 8,000.00             | \$ 16,000.00           | \$ 10,000.00             | \$ 20,000.00           |

|                                                                       |           |      |      |                  |               |                   |               |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|------|------|------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
|                                                                       |           |      |      | M. Rondano, Inc. |               | Star Construction |               |
|                                                                       |           |      |      | Norwalk, CT      |               | Stratford, CT     |               |
|                                                                       |           | EST. |      |                  |               |                   |               |
| Item                                                                  |           | Qty  | Unit | Unit \$          | Total \$      | Unit \$           | Total \$      |
| R-B End Anchorage-Type I                                              | 0911923   | 4    | Ea   | \$ 1,350.00      | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 1,300.00       | \$ 5,200.00   |
| Furnishing and Placing Topsoil                                        | 0944000   | 435  | SY   | \$ 5.00          | \$ 2,175.00   | \$ 12.00          | \$ 5,220.00   |
| Turf Establishment                                                    | 0950005   | 435  | SY   | \$ 3.00          | \$ 1,305.00   | \$ 8.00           | \$ 3,480.00   |
| Wetland Grass Establishment                                           | 0950043A  | 380  | SY   | \$ 2.00          | \$ 760.00     | \$ 4.00           | \$ 1,520.00   |
| Maintenance and Protection of Traffic                                 | 0971001A  | 1    | LS   | \$ 5,000.00      | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 10,500.00      | \$ 10,500.00  |
| Removal of Existing Masonary                                          | 09741001A | 90   | CY   | \$ 150.00        | \$ 13,500.00  | \$ 100.00         | \$ 9,000.00   |
| Mobilization                                                          | 0975002   | 1    | LS   | \$ 5,000.00      | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 12,000.00      | \$ 12,000.00  |
| Rounded Stone Riprap (added On, #2)                                   | 0703029A  | 13   | CY   | \$ 200.00        | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 120.00         | \$ 1,560.00   |
| Construction Staking                                                  | 0980001   | 1    | LS   | \$ 4,500.00      | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 8,000.00       | \$ 8,000.00   |
| Sign Face, Sheet Aluminum (Type III Reflective Sheeting               | 1208928   | 5    | SF   | \$ 100.00        | \$ 500.00     | \$ 90.00          | \$ 450.00     |
| Remove Pipe                                                           | 1501500   | 100  | FT   | \$ 20.00         | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 10.00          | \$ 1,000.00   |
|                                                                       |           |      |      |                  |               |                   |               |
| Total - Calculated                                                    |           |      |      |                  | \$ 584,855.00 |                   | \$ 712,332.50 |
|                                                                       |           |      |      |                  |               |                   |               |
| Listed Total from Bid Sheet                                           |           |      |      |                  | \$ 584,855.00 |                   | \$ 712,332.50 |
|                                                                       |           |      |      |                  |               |                   |               |
| No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting            |           |      |      |                  |               |                   |               |
| No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting |           |      |      |                  |               |                   |               |
| Jerry Gay, C.P.P.B.                                                   |           |      |      |                  |               |                   |               |
| Town of Ridgefield                                                    |           |      |      |                  |               |                   |               |